Association of American Universities (AAU)
Campus Climate Survey on Sexual Assault and Sexual Misconduct 2019

Quick Takes
Graduate &
. ) ) Undergraduate Undergraduate v ) Graduate &
Perceptions of Responses to Reporting Sexual Assault or Sexual Misconduct Overall Professional R TGQN
Women Men Professional Men
Women
Responded Very or Extremely UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU
If someone were to report sexual assault or sexual misconduct to an official, how likely is it
that...
Campus officials would take the report seriously. 63.2% 65.6% 51.0% 53.0% | 75.5% | 74.2% 58.6% 62.5% | 783% | 78.3% | 45.7% | 43.6%
Campus officials would conduct a fair investigation. 48.2% 50.5% 37.6% | 40.0% | 57.7% | 56.4% 46.6% 49.2% | 61.4% | 62.7% | 28.2% | 27.4%
Source: UF Report - Table 1.1; AAU Report - Table A7-97 , page 404
Graduate &
) ) ) ) Undergraduate Undergraduate ra ua' € Graduate &
Bystander Intervention Upon Witnessing Sexual Assault or Sexual Misconduct Overall Professional R TGQN
Women Men Professional Men
Women
UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU

Since you have been a student, have you noticed someone making inappropriate sexual comments about someone else’s appearance, sharing unwanted sexual images, or otherwise acting in a sexual way that

you believed was making others feel uncomfortable or offended?

Yes 29.6% | 25.7% | 38.6% | 36.5% | 22.9% | 23.9% | 28.7% | 19.9% | 183% | 13.9% [ 45.3% | 47.3%
If yes, thinking about the last time this happened, what did you do?

Directly intervened or interrupted the situation in the moment 19.9% 23.1% 20.7% 23.8% | 19.0% | 24.5% 20.9% 19.5% | 15.7% | 20.4% | 22.9% | 25.3%
Checked in with the person who seemed impacted by the behavior 44.4% 46.8% 48.5% 52.7% | 36.4% | 39.5% 48.3% 48.3% | 33.3% | 36.8% | 54.3% | 53.7%
Did nothing because the person impacted appeared to be handling the situation 20.0% 17.6% 17.5% 15.2% | 26.1% | 20.9% 16.4% 16.5% | 21.9% | 21.4% | 31.1% | 17.9%
Did nothing because | wasn't sure what to do 25.5% 20.4% 27.0% 213% | 23.3% | 17.7% 24.1% 20.6% | 25.6% | 22.5% | 20.6% | 23.8%
Since you have been a student, have you witnessed a pattern of ongoing sexual comments or behaviors that made you concerned that a fellow student was experiencing sexual harassment?

Yes 8.2% 6.8% 11.2% 9.4% 5.7% 6.1% 7.9% 5.8% 5.0% 3.7% 13.3% | 15.6%
If yes, thinking about the last time this happened, what did you do?

Directly intervened or interrupted the situation in the moment 17.5% 19.9% 17.3% 21.8% | 17.0% | 20.6% 18.0% 16.1% | 17.3% | 14.1% | 28.2% | 23.2%
Checked in with the person who seemed impacted by the behavior 61.8% 63.9% 64.4% 67.6% | 59.3% | 58.3% 63.3% 66.8% | 51.5% | 57.1% | 59.1% | 71.9%
Did nothing because the person impacted appeared to be handling the situation 13.0% 12.8% 10.8% 9.9% 15.0% | 14.6% 17.9% 12.4% | 12.0% | 21.3% S 10.3%
Did nothing because | wasn't sure what to do 18.5% 13.5% 19.8% |[1360.0%| 16.6% | 12.9% 21.4% 14.1% | 11.6% | 14.4% S 11.4%
Since you have been a student, have you witnessed someone behaving in a controlling or abusive way towards a dating or sexual partner?

Yes 16.0% | 12.6% | 208% | 200% | 143% | 123% | 11.8% | 73% | 9.9% | 4.4% [ 21.0% [26.9%
If yes, thinking about the last time this happened, what did you do?

Directly intervened or interrupted the situation in the moment 11.8% 13.5% 14.4% 13.8% 8.5% 14.4% 9.8% 11.7% 7.2% 11.0% | 20.0% | 11.2%
Checked in with the person who seemed impacted by the behavior 61.1% 61.6% 65.5% 67.3% | 53.0% | 52.7% 65.1% 64.8% | 56.9% | 50.8% | 46.1% | 63.5%
Did nothing because the person impacted appeared to be handling the situation 11.0% 11.1% 9.4% 8.7% 13.0% | 14.6% 7.0% 9.8% 18.9% | 17.8% | 10.6% | 10.2%
Did nothing because | wasn't sure what to do 16.1% 14.4% 15.2% 13.2% | 14.3% | 15.4% 21.0% 14.8% | 17.8% | 17.6% | 34.1% | 18.2%




Association of American Universities (AAU)
Campus Climate Survey on Sexual Assault and Sexual Misconduct 2019

Quick Takes
Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate & Graduate &
Bystander Intervention Upon Witnessing Sexual Assault or Sexual Misconduct Overall & & Professional R TGQN
Women Men Professional Men
Women
UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU
Since you have been a student, have you witnessed a situation that you believed could have led to a sexual assault?
Yes 185% | 14.8% | 25.1% | 22.9% | 15.9% | 15.6% | 15.8% | 8.2% | 9.0% | 5.6% | 14.0% | 21.4%
If yes, thinking about the last time this happened, what did you do?
Directly intervened or interrupted the situation in the moment 32.5% 37.0% 33.7% 38.3% | 31.4% | 38.7% 27.9% 31.0% | 35.5% | 29.3% | 28.5% | 36.5%
Checked in with the person who seemed impacted by the behavior 45.9% 50.3% 49.8% 54.7% | 36.7% | 44.8% 49.1% 50.8% | 44.8% | 44.2% | 33.2% | 46.0%
Did nothing because the person impacted appeared to be handling the situation 13.0% 10.8% 9.5% 8.4% 18.7% | 13.1% 15.3% 103% | 16.3% | 19.1% S 8.3%
Did nothing because | wasn't sure what to do 18.2% 14.0% 17.6% 13.9% | 18.0% | 12.8% 20.2% 16.6% | 18.8% | 15.9% S 16.5%
Source: UF Report - Table 1.2; AAU Report - Tables 7.1, 7.2, 47 page 406
Graduate &
Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate &
Perceptions of Risk of Experiencing Sexual Assault or Other Sexual Misconduct Overall e e Professional .u TGQN
Women Men Professional Men
Women
Responded Very or Extremely UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU
How problematic is sexual assault or other sexual misconduct at the University? 25.7% 24.8% 35.4% 36.0% | 17.4% | 20.2% 25.2% 20.2% | 14.3% | 14.3% | 38.9% [44.8%*
How likely do you think it is that you will experience sexual assault or other sexual misconduct 10.1% 6.7% 19.4% 14.4% 2.9% 2.2% 6.0% 4.7% 1.1% 1.0% 15.0% [18.4%*
Source: UF Report - Table 1.3; AAU Report - Table 7.4, Table 48 page 414
Perceptions of Risk and Knowledge of Resources Women Men GG
i 3 2015 2019 2015 2019 2015 2019
Responded Very or Extremely UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU
Undergraduates
How problematic is sexual assault or other sexual misconduct? 20.9% 28.0% 35.4% 36.7% | 154% | 16.5% 17.4% 20.1% S 44.1% | 38.9% | 45.4%
How knowledgeable are you about how sexual assault and other sexual misconduct are
defined? 19.5% 25.4% 29.2% 36.9% 23.8% 27.9% 34.6% 40.3% | 28.8% 33.4% | 31.5% | 42.8%
How knowledgeable are you about where to make a report? 32.2% 25.8% 26.0% 28.4% | 38.0% | 30.0% 31.5% 34.5% | 37.1% | 28.5% | 24.5% | 33.6%
If someone were to report, how likely is it that campus officials would take the report seriously? [ 61.2% 57.9% 51.0% 53.5% | 75.8% | 70.3% 75.4% 74.8% | 81.4% | 43.2% | 45.7% | 43.7%
If someone were to report, how likely is it that campus officials would conduct a fair
investigation? 52.7% 46.6% 37.5% | 40.5% | 60.0% | 53.5% 57.7% | 57.0% | 70.8% | 27.0% | 28.2% | 27.5%




Association of American Universities (AAU)
Campus Climate Survey on Sexual Assault and Sexual Misconduct 2019

Quick Takes
Women Men
Perceptions of Risk and Knowledge of Resources (cont.)
2015 2019 2015 2019
Responded Very or Extremely UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU
Graduate & Professional
How problematic is sexual assault or other sexual misconduct? 19.4% 19.0% 25.2% 23.4% | 13.6% | 13.7% 14.3% 16.4%
How knowledgeable are you about how sexual assault and other sexual misconduct are
defined? 17.0% 16.5% 27.8% 30.8% 19.3% 19.0% 34.4% 34.6%
How knowledgeable are you about where to make a report? 20.0% 19.2% 22.5% 27.0% | 29.8% | 22.7% 32.4% 31.8%
If someone were to report, how likely is it that campus officials would take the report seriously? [ 61.2% 59.4% 58.6% 60.2% | 72.4% | 70.5% 78.3% 76.7%
If someone were to report, how likely is it that campus officials would conduct a fair
investigation? 47.1% 46.7% 46.7% | 47.0% | 61.8% | 54.4% 61.4% | 60.4%
Source: UF Report - Table 7.2; AAU Report - Table A7-12 page 431
Graduate &
Und duat Und duat Graduate &
Awareness of Services and Resources Overall ndergraduate ndergraduate Professional ra 'ua € TGQN
Women Men Professional Men
Women
Are you aware of the following services and resources? UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU
UF Office of Title IX Compliance 44.9% 40.7% 49.2% 45.5% 47.1% 57.2%
UF Police Department, Office of Victim Services 60.6% 63.6% 62.8% 52.5% 55.3% 63.5%
UF Counseling and Wellness Center 84.0% 90.4% 83.7% 80.4% 70.0% 91.9%
UF GatorWell Health Promotion Service 61.1% 69.6% 64.2% 46.6% 45.0% 69.5%
UF U Matter, We Care 73.3% 84.6% 76.7% 55.9% 51.8% 78.2%

Source: UF Report - Table 2.1; AAU Report - N/A (University-specific lists)




Association of American Universities (AAU)
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Quick Takes
Graduate &
Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate &
Knowledge About Sexual Assault and Other Sexual Misconduct at the University Overall ‘ : Professional R TGQN
Women Men Professional Men
Women
Responded Very or Extremely UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU
How knowledgeable are you about where to get help at the University if you or a friend
experience sexual assault or other sexual misconduct? 31.5% 37.1% 31.2% | 37.2% | 35.4% | 40.8% 23.9% | 31.8% | 31.9% | 33.1% | 35.0% | 42.9%
How knowledgeable are you about how sexual assault and other sexual misconduct are defined
at [University]? 31.3% 37.1% 29.2% 37.2% 34.5% 40.8% 27.8% 31.8% | 34.4% 35.5% | 31.6% | 42.9%
inci ?
How knowledgeable are you about what happens when a student reports an incident? 13.4% 17.7% 11.4% 161% | 15.0% | 18.8% 11.9% 163% | 173% | 196% | 11.6% | 21.2%
As an incoming student, did you complete training modules or information sessions about
sexual assault or other sexual misconduct? Answer = Yes 81.8% 80.5% 79.8% 84.6% 82.6% 82.8% 84.6% 75.9% | 85.1% 76.2% | 80.9% | 82.8%
Source: UF Report - Table 2.2; AAU Report - Table 49, A7-112 page 419
2015 2019

Percent of Students Who Experience Penetration or Sexual Touching Involving Physical Force
and/or Inability to Consent or Stop What Was Happening

Current School Year

Since Entering

Current School

Since Entering

College Year College
UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU
Undergraduate Women 10.7% 13.2% 20.3% 23.1% | 17.6% 12.8% 30.1% 25.9%
Undergraduate Men 1.4% 3.3% 3.1% 5.4% 4.9% 3.5% 7.7% 6.8%
Graduate & Professional Women 4.8% 3.4% 12.4% 8.8% 4.6% 3.3% 19.0% 9.7%
Graduate & Professional Men 0.4% 1.1% 2.5% 2.2% 1.5% 1.0% 3.9% 2.5%
TGQN Undergraduate Students* N/A N/A N/A N/A 8.4% 11.1% 14.8% 22.8%
TGQN Graduate Students* N/A N/A N/A N/A 8.4% 6.7% 14.8% 14.5%

Source: UF Report - Table 3.1, 3.2, 3.3, 3.4, 3.5; AAU Report - Table 5-10

*TGQN is reported as a combined value (UF & GP) in UF 2019 report, it was not reported in UF or AAU 2015 report
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Quick Takes
Percent of Students Who Experience Penetration or Sexual Touching Involving Physical Force overall
or Inability to Consent or Stop What Was Happening
UF AAU
Sexual orientation: Heterosexual only 15.9% 11.5%
Sexual orientation: Gay or lesbian only 28.1% 15.1%
Sexual orientation: Bisexual (UF: Other/multiple categories)" 29.2% 25.6%
Sexual orientation: Asexual, queer, questioning, not listed (UF: Other/multiple categories)* 29.2% 18.5%
Sexual orientation: Two or More Categories (UF: Other/multiple categories)" 29.2% 22.2%
Sexual orientation: Decline to state 11.8% 8.1%
Disability: ADHD (UF: Yes)? 29.5% | 15.2%
Disability: Chronic mental health condition (UF: Yes)2 29.5% 26.3%
Disability: Chronic medical condition (UF: Yes)2 29.5% 12.6%
Disability: Other disability (UF: Yes)2 29.5% 13.5%
Disability: Two or more disabilities (UF: Yes)? 29.5% 25.0%
Disability: No 13.6% 9.4%
Source: UF Report - Table 3.6; AAU Report - Table 23
The UF report aggregates these four AAU categories into a single variable
*The UF report aggregates these five AAU categories into a single variable
Number of Times Women Experienced Penetration or Sexual Touching Involving Physical Undergraduate Graduate &
Force or Inability to Consent or Stop What Was Happening Since Entering College Professional
UF AAU UF AAU
Penetration: 0 times 85.1% 87.2% 89.5% 95.4%
Penetration: 1 time 8.7% 7.0% 6.3% 2.8%
Penetration: 2 or more times 6.2% 5.8% 4.2% 1.8%

Source: UF Report - Table 3.7; AAU Report - Table 13
Bl Physical force: Incidents that involve force or threats of force against you. Force could include someone using their body weight to hold you down, pinning

Inability to consent or stop what was happening: Incidents when you were unable to consent or stop what was happening because you were passed out,




Association of American Universities (AAU)
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Quick Takes
Incidents Occurring During an Academic Break and Location for Victimizations = Women =
Penetration Sexual Touching
UF AAU UF AAU
Did the incident occur during an academic break or recess: Yes 12.3% 17.1% 7.2% 11.5%
Did the incident occur during an academic break or recess: No 87.7% 82.9% 92.8% 88.5%
Did it occur on campus or affiliated property: Yes 41.0% 54.5% 40.7% 58.9%
Did it occur on campus or affiliated property: No 59.0% 45.5% 59.3% 41.1%
Where did the incident occur: University residence hall/dorm 16.2% 26.1% 8.5% 16.0%
Where did the incident occur: Fraternity house 8.0% 10.7% 8.9% 20.1%
Where did the incident occur: Sorority house 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.1%
Where did the incident occur: Other residential housing 42.3% 30.2% 22.7% 17.2%
Where did the incident occur: Classroom, lab, or fieldwork setting 0.5% 0.2% S 0.6%
Where did the incident occur: Faculty or staff office 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1%
Where did the incident occur: Restaurant, bar, or club 4.6% 3.1% 36.1% 5.4%
Source: UF Report - Table 3.8; AAU Report - Table 17 page 324
Victimizations With Penetration or Sexual Touching Involving Physical Force or Inability to Women Men

Consent or Stop What Was Happening When a Program or Resource Was Contacted and
Victims' Reasons for Not Contacting a Program or Resource

Penetration

Sexual Touching

Penetration

Sexual Touching

UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU
Have you ever contacted a program or resource: Yes 27.2% 29.5% 9.0% 123% | 11.7% | 17.8% s 9.9%
Have you ever contacted a program or resource: No 72.8% 70.5% 91.0% 87.7% | 88.3% | 82.2% 95.6% 90.1%
Why did you decide not to contact any programs or resources?
| felt embarrassed, ashamed, or that it would be too emotionally difficult 45.3% 41.7% 23.9% 18.2% 30.8% 27.9% 22.0% 18.3%
| did not think anyone would believe me 24.4% 16.3% 9.8% 7.2% 15.1% | 14.8% 9.7% 8.0%
| did not think it was serious enough to contact program or resources 45.9% 47.4% 63.5% 62.4% 32.2% 42.5% 49.9% 51.3%
I could handle it myself 46.7% | 48.8% | 52.9% | 51.3% | 64.6% | 60.4% | 49.3% | 55.3%
Source: UF Report - Table 3.14; AAU Report - Table 21 page 334
Students Who Experienced Penetration or Sexual Touching Involving Coercion or Without Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate & Graduate & TGQN
UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU
Current school year: Without voluntary agreement 7.7% 6.3% 2.4% 1.6% 2.6% 2.3% 1.0% 0.6% 6.4% 6.4%
Since entering college: Without voluntary agreement 13.7% 12.9% 3.4% 3.1% 11.4% 5.9% 2.7% 1.6% 12.8% | 15.9%

Source: UF Report - Table 4.1; AAU Report - Table 25-27




Association of American Universities (AAU)
Campus Climate Survey on Sexual Assault and Sexual Misconduct 2019

Quick Takes
Students Who Experienced Penetration or Sexual Touching Without Voluntary Agreement Overall
UF AAU
Sexual orientation: Heterosexual only 7.4% 5.5%
Sexual orientation: Gay or lesbian only 9.2% 8.1%
Sexual orientation: Bisexual (UF: Other/multiple categories)" 176% | 15.4%
Sexual orientation: Asexual, queer, questioning, not listed (UF: Other/multiple categories)* 17.6% 12.5%
Sexual orientation: Two or More Categories (UF: Other/multiple categories)" 17.6% 15.9%
Sexual orientation: Decline to state 6.2% 4.7%
Disability: ADHD (UF: Yes)? 14.2% 6.5%
Disability: Chronic mental health condition (UF: Yes)? 14.2% 13.9%
Disability: Chronic medical condition (UF: Yes)2 14.2% 7.8%
Disability: Other disability (UF: Yes)2 14.2% 6.7%
Disability: Two or more disabilities (UF: Yes) 14.2% 14.3%
Disability: No 6.6% 4.83%
Source: UF Report - Table 4.3; AAU Report - Table 30
The UF report aggregates these three AAU categories into a single variable
Graduate &
) ) i Undergraduate Undergraduate v ) Graduate & TGON
Students Who Experienced Harassing Behavior Overall Professional R
Women Men Professional Men
Women Total UG GR-PR
Since you have been a student, has a student or someone employed by or otherwise
. . . . UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU AAU
associated with the University ....
Made sexual remarks, or told sexual jokes or sexual stories that were insulting or offensive to
you? 28.4% 27.0% 40.7% | 42.0% | 15.4% | 18.3% 33.0% | 26.1% | 14.0% | 13.0% | 39.4% | 49.4% | 39.2%
Made inappropriate or offensive comments about your or someone's else's body, appearance,
L 36.5% 33.7% 47.0% | 48.2% | 28.3% | 29.6% 38.4% | 27.8% | 21.0% | 18.2% | 47.9% | 56.1% | 43.3%
or sexual activities?
Said crude or gross sexual things to your or tried to get you to talk about sexual matters when
you didn't want to? 19.2% 16.0% 27.4% | 25.2% | 11.9% | 12.5% 19.7% 12.0% | 9.7% 7.6% | 24.6% | 30.4% | 20.6%
Used social or on-line media to send offensive sexual remarks, jokes, stories, pictures, or videos
. . . . . . 10.6% 8.2% 15.6% 14.2% 6.6% 6.5% 9.0% 4.6% 6.3% 3.0% 7.0% | 14.7% 8.3%
to you; or communicate offensive sexual remarks, jokes, stories, pictures, or videos about you?
Continued to ask you to go out, get dinner, have drinks, or have sex even though you said, 14.9% | 11.2% | 246% | 22.3% | 61% | 55% | 16.9% | 9.0% | 3.1% | 2.1% | 153% |183%| 11.2%
At least one of the above 45.0% 41.8% 57.8% | 59.2% | 35.5% | 36.2% 46.5% | 36.6% | 26.2% | 23.0% | 54.8% | 65.1% | 53.4%
Did this/any of these experience(s) affect you in any of the following ways?
Students experiencing harassing behavior that interfered, limited their ability to participate, or 21.1% 18.9% 32.8% 31.3% 9.1% 10.1% 24.3% 19.9% 7.7% 7.6% | 35.6% [ 46.3% | 37.2%

Source: UF Report - Table 5.1, 5.2; AAU Report - Table 36
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Quick Takes
Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate & Graduate & TGQN
Characteristics of Offenders of Harassing Behavior Overall i : R R o
Women Men Professional Professional Men | Total UG GR-PR
UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU AAU
How is the person/are the persons who did this to you associated with the University?
Student 88.7% 88.8% 92.5% 93.1% 89.1% 92.6% 75.9% 75.8% | 87.0% 78.8% | 81.1% | 90.6% | 78.4%
Student teaching assistant 4.3% 3.6% 4.1% 2.8% 0.9% 2.0% 8.7% 5.9% 6.8% 6.6% S 6.0% 12.7%
Faculty or instructor 9.6% 9.6% 6.1% 5.5% 5.1% 4.3% 23.5% 24.0% | 17.8% 18.2% | 16.8% | 13.5% | 33.3%
Research staff 2.4% 2.0% 1.6% 0.9% 0.9% 0.7% 5.1% 5.4% 5.4% 4.8% 9.9% | 2.2% 9.2%
Other staff or administrator 3.6% 4.0% 2.3% 3.0% 3.0% 2.3% 7.1% 7.2% 4.9% 6.6% 16.4% | 7.4% | 10.0%
At the time of the event, what was the person's/were the persons' relationship to you?
Someone | was involved or intimate with at the time 10.0% 8.7% 11.4% 11.9% 7.8% 6.5% 11.0% 5.5% 5.1% 3.1% 9.6% |12.1%| 6.4%
Someone | previously had been involved or intimate with 10.2% 9.6% 11.9% 12.7% 7.6% 7.9% 10.2% 6.6% 7.9% 3.8% S 12.1% | 4.8%
Teacher 6.9% 7.2% 5.5% 4.8% 4.0% 3.5% 14.2% 16.5% | 11.6% | 11.8% S 10.8% | 23.6%
Co-worker 6.8% 7.8% 4.2% 5.2% 4.8% 4.5% 15.0% 15.5% | 13.3% | 15.8% | 11.7% | 9.7% | 19.9%
Classmate 31.1% 34.9% 27.5% | 30.7% | 30.1% | 31.3% 36.8% | 45.0% | 42.4% | 46.3% | 46.0% | 38.3% | 49.1%
Source: UF Report - Table 5.4; AAU Report - Table 36, A7-61, page 368
Graduate &
A l A } . Undergraduate Undergraduate Y ) Graduate & TGQN
Students in a Partnered Relationship Who Experienced Partner Violence Overall Professional R
Women Men Professional Men
Women Total UG GR-PR
Since you have been a student, has someone: UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU AAU
Controlled, tried to control, threatened physical harm, used physical force, or physically hurtor | 13.6% 10.1% 16.9% 14.1% | 11.6% | 10.1% 12.9% 7.0% 8.8% 5.9% | 20.3% [ 21.5% | 11.8%

Source: UF Report - Table 5.5 & 5.6; AAU Report - Table 38
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Quick Takes
Undergraduate Undergraduate Graduate & Graduate & Lo
Students Who Experienced Behaviors Associated with Stalking Overall g g Professional R
Women Men Professional Men | Total UG GR-PR
Women

Since you have been a student, has someone... UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU UF AAU AAU
Made unwanted phone calls, sent emails, voice, text, or instant messages to you, or posted

. . . . . 11.2% 9.1% 16.7% 14.9% 5.7% 6.0% 12.7% 8.2% 4.8% 3.7% 13.9% | 17.5% | 11.1%
unwanted messages, pictures, videos on social media to or about you or elsewhere online?
Showed up somewhere uninvited or waited for you when you did not want that person to be
there? 10.3% | 85% | 152% | 13.5% | 6.4% | 7.7% | 101% | 6.4% | 4.4% | 2.5% | 11.2% |15.9%| 10.4%
Spied on, watched, or followed you in person, or monitored your activities or tracked your
location using devices or software on your phone or computer? >4% 3.8% 7.6% >-9% 4.5% 3.4% >:0% 2.6% 1.4% 1.3% 45% | 84% 6.9%
At least one of the above? 19.0% 15.8% 27.3% 24.7% 12.1% 13.1% 18.7% 12.9% 9.3% 6.0% 21.3% | 27.7% | 18.4%
Source: UF Report - Table 5.9, 5.10 ; AAU Report - Table 40
Victims of Harassing Behavior, Intimate Partner Violence, Stalking, or Sexual Contact
Involving Physical Force, Inability to Consent or Stop What Was Happening, Coercion, or Overall
Without Voluntary Agreement Who Contacted At Least One Program

UF AAU

Contacted at least one program 13.9% 15.0%
UF Office of Title IX Compliance 18.1% 20.6%
UF Police Department, Office of Victim Services 19.3% 17.9%
UF Counseling and Wellness Center 66.6% 46.8%
UF Student Health Care Center 20.7% 23.6%
UF GatorWell Health Promotion Service 10.3% 6.2%
UF U Matter, We Care 20.2% 11.6%
How useful was the program in helping you: Very or Extremely 43.5% 40.7%

Source: UF Report - Table 6.1, 6.2; AAU Report - Table A7-99 page 402




Association of American Universities (AAU)
Campus Climate Survey on Sexual Assault and Sexual Misconduct 2019
Quick Takes

Response Rates
April 8, 2019 — May 10, 2019

o Census survey sent to 51,205 students

o S$5 Amazon Gift card incentive for random 6k students

o Survey in 2015 went to a sample of 12,000 with 1,197 responses, 16.6%. Similar incentive.

o Response used for analysis: 6,561 or 12.8%
o Women: 4,468 or 15.6%, Men: 2,093 or 9.2%*
o UG: 12.4% (Women: 15.8%, Men: 8.1%)
o Graduate: 13.7% (Women: 15.3%, Men: 11.8%)

*The response rates use total counts from administrative data as the denominator, which only has ‘man’ and ‘woman’ as gender categories.

For purposes of the response rate calculation, those who identified themselves in another category were imputed into one of these two
categories.
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